Feature Benefit
Quick Application Setup Easy commissioning
Simulation Mode
Easy and fast testing during installa-
tion and
commissioning
No need for mains supply and motor
Automatic Timers and

Dx-0410B-Vx-Cx 410 410 410 380
Dx-0550B-Vx-Cx 550 527 506 427
Dx-0580B-Vx-Cx 580 579 555 470
AC53B 3.0 -
10:350
40°C < 1000M
AC53B 3.5 -
15:345
40°C < 1000M
AC53B 4.0 -
10:350
40°C < 1000M
AC53B 4.0 -
20:340
40°C < 1000M
D5-0835B-Vx-Cx 835 654 631 535
D5-0940B-Vx-Cx 940 736 708 603
D5-1070B-Vx-Cx 1070 950 905 785
D5-1230B-Vx-Cx 1230 1154 1090 959
D5-1250B-Vx-Cx 1250 1250 1250 1156
AC53B 3.0 -
10:50-6
40°C < 1000M
AC53B 3.5 -
15:50-6
40°C < 1000M
AC53B 4.0 -
10:50-6
40°C < 1000M
AC53B 4.0 -
20:50-6
40°C < 1000M
D5-0735C-Vx-Cx 735 590 572 492
D5-0830C-Vx-Cx 830 667 645 557
D5-1025C-Vx-Cx 1025 839 805 710
D5-1170C-Vx-Cx 1170 979 934 838
D5-1220C-Vx-Cx 1220 1134 1109 964
DIGISTART  D5
Specifications (≤1200V)
Width mm
 (inch)

 x = 1, 110-120 VAC
or 220-240 VAC
 x = 2, 24 VAC/VDC
AC53B 3.0 -
10:50-6
40°C < 1000M
AC53B 3.5 -
15:50-6
40°C < 1000M
AC53B 4.0 -
10:50-6
40°C < 1000M
AC53B 4.0 -
20:50-6
40°C < 1000M
D5-0202E-V12-Cx 202 165 152 140
D5-0287E-V12-Cx 287 233 215 197
D5-0387E-V12-Cx 387 315 290 267
D5-0564E-V12-Cx 564 444 423 366
D5-0629E-V12-Cx 629 503 478 414
60 A : :-AC-53b 3545 7
Start current rating: The full load current rating of the soft starter given the parameters detailed in the remaining
sections of the utilisation code.
Start current: The maximum available start current.